by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares
are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 28 April 2017.

Pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement, the Stabilising Manager has borrowed 37,500,000 Shares
from Ruiheng Global to cover over-allocations in the Placing. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to
facilitate the return in full to Ruiheng Global of the 37,500,000 borrowed Shares, which were used solely
to cover over-allocations in the Share Offer. Immediately after the allotment and issue by the Company
of the Over-allotment Shares, approximately 27.71% of the issued share capital of the Company will be
held by the public in compliance with Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the allotment and
issue by the Company of the Over-allotment Shares is as follows:

Immediately before the exercise of the
Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the exercise of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share
capital (%)

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share
capital (%)

Ruiheng Global Investments Limited 750,000,000(Note) 75.00 750,000,000 72.29
Other public investors 250,000,000 25.00 287,500,000 27.71

Total 1,000,000,000 100.00 1,037,500,000 100.00

Note: The Shares include the 37,500,000 Shares borrowed by China Prospect Securities Limited pursuant to the Stock

Borrowing Agreement.

3

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$25.5 million, after deducting the underwriting
commission and the fee and expenses payable by the Company in relation to the issue of the Over-
allotment Shares by the Company, will be used on a pro rata basis for the same purposes as set out in the
section headed “Future plans and use of proceeds – Use of proceeds” in the Prospectus.

Further announcement will be made by the Company at the end of the stabilisation period in connection